

**SC 119 of 2009**  
**CNR-WBCS01-000029-2009**

**Order No.105, Dt. 27.01.25**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused namely Bijoy Agarwal on C.B is present by filling hazira.

Accused namely Swarasati Agarwal on C.B is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. advocate on behalf of both accused persons files a fresh vokalatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P is present by filing hazira.

Witness namely Parag Baran Paul is present.

Ld. P.P files a petition with a prayer for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Accordingly the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **29.01.25** for evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.  
J.O Code-WB00910

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.  
J.O Code-WB00910

SC 31 of 2016  
CNR-WBCS01-000458-2022

**Order No.28, Dt. 02.09.2024:**

Record is put up today.

One Application to stand surety and original Bail bond has been received from Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta against the accused namely Bablu Saha @ Shankar Saha.

Let it be kept with the record.

Todate (09.09.24) for evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.  
J.O Code-WB00910

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.  
J.O Code-WB00910