

Sc-119/09

CNR-WBCS01-000029-2009

Order No.108.dt.08.04.2025

Today is fixed for submission of the report of the deceased Bandana Agarwal from head of the department, forensic medicine and toxicology, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata through MSVP, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata and evidence.

No report has yet been received.

Accused person namely Bijoy Agarwal on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Swarasati Agarwal on C.B is absent by filing petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned up today.

At this stage, Ld P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on 26.06.2025 for awaiting report and evidence.

Head of the department, forensic medicine and toxicology, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata is strictly directed to produce office copy/carbon copy of post mortem report of the deceased Bandana Agarwal on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order and order dated 13.02.2025 be sent to the Head of the department, forensic medicine and toxicology, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata for information and compliance.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Memo

Date:-

copy of this order and order dated 13.02.2025 be forwarded to :-

1. The Head of the department, forensic medicine and toxicology, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata.

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910